W	
8	
1051	
172	
030172	
\$40.00	
ĭ	

DECADA -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
RECORDA	ITION FORM COVER SUSSESSED AND Tradema
To the Director of the U.S. Paters	TENTS ONLY  ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
Name of conveying party(ies)  Richard Welfard	ffice: Please record the attached documents
Richard Walmsley	2. Name and address or the new address(es) belo
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Riancorp Pty Ltd
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
I _ OGG(S) December 20 gent	Street Address: Unit 2, 231 Seaview Road
I I Assiunment — — — —	Seaview Road
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	ame City: Henley Beach
Government Interest	State: Saut.
Government Interest Assignment	State: South Australia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zin: Food
<u></u>	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	The second lifed todathor with
	R Patant Kr. 7 \ Town 9 NOW 9 DDICATIO
	B. Patent No.(s)
	2.1 aten No.(s)
	2. Faterit No.(s)
. Name and address to	rs attached? Yes No
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed.	rs attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of application
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian E. Kondas	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed.	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian E. Kondas	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian E. Kondas oternal Address:	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to denosit apparent
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	rs attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas oternal Address:  Teet Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	rs attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address:  Teet Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address:  Teet Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  Y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114	rs attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address:  Teet Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  Y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622.8200	from a attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622,8200  Number: 216.241.0816	from a attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622,8200  Number: 216.241.0816  aii Address:	from a attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622.8200  Number: 216.241.0816  aii Address:  gnature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172  Authorized User Name
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address:  Teet Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  Y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622,8200  Number: 216.241.0816  aii Address:  gnature: A.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172  Authorized User Name
Additional number  Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Kondas  Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP  O Superior Avenue, Suite 1400  y: Cleveland  te: Ohio Zip:44114  One Number: 216.622.8200  Number: 216.241.0816  aii Address:  gnature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Richard WALMSLEY

a citizen of:

Australia

residing at:

Unit 1, 5 Stanhope Court, South Yarra, Victoria, 3141, Australia

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "LASER BEAM HOMOGENISERS IN MEDICAL APPLICATIONS"

for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States and

WHEREAS,

# RIANCORP PTY LTD

of: Unit 2, 231 Seaview Road, Henley Beach, South Australia, 5022, Australia

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

### Richard WALMSLEY

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell,

#### RIANCORP PTY LTD

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any

> PATENT **REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0572**

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the

# RIANCORP PTY LTD

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

# RIANCORP PTY LTD

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

# RIANCORP PTY LTD

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature Date: 120 Des Zone

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

(Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0573